

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
[Against the impugned judgment and final order dated 30/03/2011
passed by the Division Bench of High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore in Writ Appeal No.3351 of 2005(BDA)]

CC 12561/2011

C.RAMAIAH(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATAPPA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on
behalf of the petitioners, let the matter be
adjourned for a period of three weeks, as prayed
for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar