

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1096-1098/2013

YELLAMMA(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS A PARTY RESPONDENT] ON IA 6/2015, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9/2015
IA No. 6/2015 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS A PARTY RESPONDENT
IA No. 9/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12561/2011 (IV-A)
(IA No. 132311/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 1/2011 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 132314/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN., IA No. 96571/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89253/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 132319/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89252/2018 - I A FOR DEATH CERTIFICATE
IA No. 132316/2018 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 02-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Murthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uyditha Chakarbarthy, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. N P S Panwar, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)